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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 487

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER:  26 MARCH 2007

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 10)

487.
Mrs J A Semple (DA) to ask the Minister of Water Affairs and Forestry:

With regard to (a) each person serving on the board and (b) each member of the executive management team of each of the entities in respect of which she serves as the executive authority, (i) how many directorships and/or board memberships does such person hold with other entities and (ii) with which of these entities does the person hold such directorships and/or board memberships?

N716E
---00O00---
REPLY:

There are 15 water boards, the Trans-Caledon Tunnel Authority and the Water Research Commission for which the Minister of Water Affairs and Forestry is the executive authority.  The particulars for these17 boards are as follow:

ALBANY COAST WATER
Board members and members of the executive team of Albany Coast Water do not hold other board memberships with any other entities.

AMATOLA WATER
Board members
	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Ms N R Mlonzi
	2
	· Agri-Research Council

· African Energy Research Council

	2
	Ms P Kubukeli
	3
	· Housing and Local Government

· Land, use and planning advisory board

· Appeal Development Tribunal

	3
	Dr N W Muller
	1
	· Institute for Water Research

	4
	Mr S Somyo
	2
	· University of Fort Hare
· SALGA-Exco member

	5
	Mr M D Matika
	2
	· IDZ - East London

· King William’s Town Association

	6
	Prof P N Luswazi
	3
	· Eastern Cape Appropriate Technology Unit

· IEC Eastern Cape

· Eastern Cape Heritage Resources Authority


Executive management

	No
	Name
	(b)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(b)(ii) Names of Entities 

	1
	Mr M Sirenya

(Chief Executive)[CE]
	1
	· Water Research Commission


BLOEM WATER
Board members

	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Ms M Matsabu
	2
	· Water Research Commission 

· Dynacon Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd

	2
	Dr M Marumo


	5
	· Moqhaka Training and Employment cc
· Emerald Sky 661 (Pty) Ltd

· AfroPulse (Pty) Ltd

· Independent Development Trust

· Mvula Trust

	3
	Ms V Phatshoane
	2
	· Phatshoane Henny Inc.
· Expectra (Pty) Ltd

	4
	Mr T J Musandiwa
	1
	· Tshisiku Business Management

	5
	Mr V Nondabula (Independent)
	1
	· Security Pacific Investments


Executive management
	No
	Name
	(b)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(b)(ii) Names of Entities 

	1
	Ms N C Morris [CE]
	1
	· Sima Nawe cc


BOTSHELO WATER

I am in the process of appointing the new Board of Botshelo Water.  Members of the executive management team of Botshelo Water do not hold any other board membership with other entities.

BUSHBUCKRIDGE WATER

Board members

	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Ms T P Nyakane-Maluka
	1
	· Inkomati Catchment Management Agency


Executive management

Members of the executive management team of Bushbuckridge Water do not hold board membership of any other entities.

IKANGALA WATER

Board members of Ikangala Water do not hold board membership with any other entities.

LEPELLE NORTHERN WATER
Board members

	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Ms D L Maraka
	1
	· Fulloutput 1132 cc

	2
	Ms N J Manthata
	2
	· APOL Ltd


Executive management

Members of the executive management team of Lepelle Northern Water do not hold other 
board memberships with any other entities.
MAGALIES WATER
Board members and members of the executive team of Magalies Water do not hold other board memberships with any other entities.
MHLATHUZE WATER

Board members
	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Ms D C Myeni
	1
	· ABSA KwaZulu-Natal

	2
	Dr L Giles
	2
	· Institute for local government and 
traditional affairs

· Pharmaceutical education


Executive management
Members of the executive management of Mhlathuze Water do not hold board membership of any other entities.

NAMAKWA WATER
Board members of Namakwa Water do not hold board membership with any other entities.
OVERBERG WATER

Board members and executive management team of Overberg Water do not hold board memberships with any other entities.

PELLADRIFT WATER

Board members of Pelladrift Water do not hold board membership with any other entities.

RAND WATER

Board members

	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Ms J Ngubane
	1
	· Tshwane University of Technology

	2
	Mr D Coovadia
	2
	· Johannesburg Roads Agency (Pty) Ltd

· Rand Water Services (Pty) Ltd

	3
	Dr J Ellman
	2
	· Siyadingana Properties (Pty) Ltd

· Rand Water Services (Pty) Ltd

	4
	Ms X Kakana
	5
	· Domain Name Authority

· SPACE Council

· ICT Works (Pty) Ltd

· ICT Investments (Pty) Ltd

· Rand Water Services (Pty) Ltd

	5
	Ms P Makhesha
	4
	· Trans Caledon Tunnel Authority

· Inkomati Catchment Management Agency

· Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency

· Rand Water Foundation

	6
	Adv M Maluleke
	5
	· National Board for Further Education and 
Training

· Tambo Memorial Hospital

· Central Johannesburg College for further 
education

· Rand Water Foundation

· Rand Water Services (Pty) Ltd

	7
	Ms M Maseko
	2
	· Ekuhruleni Metro

· Rand Water Foundation

	8
	Ms M Mayathula-Khoza
	2 (two)
	· City of Johannesburg

· Valued Citizens (NGO)

	9
	Ms P Ndumo
	1
	· SETA-Services

	10
	Prof F Otieno
	3
	· SA National Roads Agency

· Water Research Commission

· Softstat BTI

	11
	Mr M Petlane
	4
	· Edila (Pty) Ltd

· Petlane Holdings (Pty) Ltd

· Petlane Oils (Pty) Ltd

· Endenmoor Investments (Pty) Ltd


Executive management
	No
	Name
	(b)(i)Number of Directorships with other entities
	(b)(ii) Names of Entities 

	1
	Mr T Sithole
	1 (one)
	· Trans Caledon Tunnel Authority

	2
	Mr K Naicker
	3 (three)
	· Rivers Church Advisory Board

· Rivers Church Foundation

· Eagle Leadership Development Foundation


SEDIBENG WATER

Board members

	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Mr M S Furumele
	2
	· Semenya Furumele Consulting (Pty) Ltd 

· Mineralco (Pty) Ltd 

	2
	Ms Sehume
	1
	· Free State Gambling Board

	3
	Mr K Gaorelwe
	1
	· Winter Serial Trust Fund

	4
	Mr R J Mokolutlo
	2
	· Nala Road Council

· Provincial Principal Council


Executive management

	No
	Name
	(b)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(b)(ii) Names of Entities 

	1
	Mr M F Ubisi
	1
	· South African Association of Water Utilities 
(SAAWU)

	2
	Ms Basson
	4
	· WISA Council

· WISA Editorial Committee

· Tshwane University of Technology Advisory 
Committee

· Water Research Commission: Adjudication 
of Research Proposals

	3
	Mr D Dippenaar
	1
	· Sand-Vet Government Water Scheme 
member of Management Committee


UMGENI WATER
Board Members
	No
	Name
	(a)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(a)(ii) Names of Entities

	1
	Mr N Gasa
	4
	· Digicore Holdings

· ABSA Provincial Advisory Board (KwaZulu-
Natal)

· National Small Business Advisory Forum

· Le Franschhoek Hotel

	2
	Ms J Armstrong
	1
	· Joburg Water

	3
	Mr N McCloed
	2
	· Joburg Water

· Partners for Development in Water and 
Sanitation

	4
	Ms N Medupe
	2
	· City Lodge

· Xabiso Consulting (Pty) Ltd

	5
	Mr Z Dube
	1
	· Avantu (Pty) Ltd

	6
	Mr H Buthelezi
	2
	· AVI Limited

· Wozani Holdings (Pty) Limited  

	7
	Mr P Jonas
	1
	· Msinzi Holdings

	8
	Ms N Afolayan
	3
	· Natal Sharks Board (Non-Executive)

· Durban Chamber of Commerce (Non-
Executive)

· Nandi Heritage (Non-Executive)


Executive management
Members of the executive management of Umgeni Water do not hold board membership of any other entities.

TRANS-CALEDON TUNNEL AUTHORITY
Board Members
	No
	Name
	(b)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(b)(ii) Names of Entities 

	1
	Mr M Gantsho
	6
	· Techlands
· Ivory Sun

· PSS Oils

· Drive CC

· Free State PDC

· Gaming for Enterprises

	2
	Ms L Mthembu
	5
	· Business Partners
· Foskor
· State Information Technology Agency
· KwaZulu-Natal Tourism
· KwaZulu-Natal Provincial Gaming Board

	3
	Mr L Maasdorp
	7
	· Fujitsu Services
· International Marketing of South Africa

· Coega Development Corporation
· ABSA

· Governers Hilton College

· Yard Capital
· Trade and Industry

	4
	Ms M Makwetla
	2
	· Education Africa
· Market Theatre Foundation

	5
	Ms E M Malefane
	3
	· Banks Provident Fund
· Women’s Forum

· Bank interviewing structuring panel

	6
	Ms S Mothibi
	4
	· Inkomati Catchment Management Agency
· Bonheur

· Rand Water

· Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency

	7
	Mr S Kondlo
	3
	· Mvula Trust
· National Green Trust

· South African Association of Water Utilities

	8
	Ms T Sithole
	2
	· City of Joburg
· Joburg Pension

	9
	Mr L Thotanyana
	3
	· Standard Bank of Lesotho
· IFAC-ECSAFA NEPAD Committee

· Capital Markets Steering Committee


Executive Management

	No
	Name
	(b)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(b)(ii) Names of Entities 

	1
	Ms M Van Rensburg
	3
	· Joburg Water
· BESA

· Airports Companies of South Africa


WATER RESEARCH COMMISSION
Board Members
	No
	Name
	(b)(i) Number of Directorships with other entities
	(b)(ii) Names of Entities 

	1
	Dr S Khoza
	4
	· Centre for Social Development in Africa
· M-CO South Africa (Pty) Ltd
· BAHATI Holdings (Pty) Ltd
· Khayalabo Investment Holdings (Pty ) Ltd

	2
	Ms M Matsabu
	2
	· Dynacon Consulting
· Bloem Water

	3
	Ms V N Mkaza
	1
	· Agency for Community Education, Training 
and Empowerment


Executive Management
The Executive Management of Water Research Commission does not participate in any other Boards of other Entities.
